
July 2014 
Monday, July 21, 2014 
10:00 AM  Hope Circle -- Members' Homes 
11:00 AM  Monday Morning Lectionary -- Adult Ed Conf Rm 
  1:00 PM  Knits with Sticks -- Parlor 
  7:00 PM  Sea Scout Ship 1009 (BSA) -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
7:30 PM  Session Meeting -- Adult Ed Conf Rm 
 
Tuesday, July 22, 2014 
1:30 PM  Health and Healing -- Doris Kobe's Home 
6:30 PM  ArundelAir Chorus Rehearsal -- Dodds Hall 
7:00 PM  Outreach & Parish Life Council -- Conference Room 
 
Wednesday, July 23, 2014 
8:00 AM  Paper Tigers -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
6:00 PM  Southern Comforters Quilt Guild -- Dodds Hall 
 
Thursday, July 24, 2014 
Gadabouts:  Moses Bus Trip 
9:00 AM  The Caller Deadline for Articles 
7:00 PM  BSA Troop 1009 Meeting -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
 
Friday, July 25, 2014 
No Events Scheduled 
 
Saturday, July 26, 2014 
No Events Scheduled 
 
Sunday, July 27, 2014 
Montreat Trip Begins 
  9:15 AM  Choir Rehearsal -- Sanctuary 
10:00 AM  Worship -- Sanctuary 

Sunday Morning Connect: Jr. and Sr. High School -- Sr. High Room 
  6:30 PM  Youth Group -- Sr. High Room 
 
Monday, July 28, 2014 
Montreat Trip 
11:00 AM  Monday Morning Lectionary -- Adult Ed Conf Rm 
  7:00 PM  Grace and Glory Circle -- Members' Homes 
  7:00 PM  Sea Scout Ship 1009 (BSA) -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
 
Tuesday, July 29, 2014 
Montreat Trip 
1:30 PM  Health and Healing -- Doris Kobe's Home 
6:30 PM  ArundelAir Chorus Rehearsal -- Dodds Hall 
 
Wednesday, July 30, 2014 
Montreat Trip 
8:00 AM  Paper Tigers -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
 
Thursday, July 31, 2014 
Montreat Trip 
7:00 PM  BSA Troop 1009 Meeting -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
7:00 PM  Mission Council Meeting -- Adult Ed Conference Room 

Tuesday, July 1, 2014 
1:30 PM  Health and Healing -- Doris Kobe's Home 
6:30 PM  ArundelAir Chorus Rehearsal -- Dodds Hall 
7:30 PM  Deacons Meeting -- Adult Ed Conf Rm 
 
Wednesday, July 2, 2014 
8:00 AM  Paper Tigers -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
6:00 PM  Sea Scout ship 1009 (BSA) -- Dodds Hall Classrooms  
6:30 PM  Support Group for Breastfeeding Mothers and Their Children -- Parlor 
7:00 PM  B&G Committee Meeting -- Adult Ed Conf Rm 
 
Thursday, July 3, 2014 
7:00 PM  BSA Troop 1009 Meeting -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
 
Friday, July 4, 2014 
10 ;30 AM  Free Yoga for Veterans -- CE Bldg 
 
Saturday, July 5, 2014 
No Events Scheduled 
 
Sunday, July 6, 2014 
  9:15 AM  Choir Rehearsal -- Sanctuary 
10:00 AM  Worship with Rev. Cox. Communion served – Sanctuary 

Sunday Morning Connect: Jr. and Sr. High School -- Sr. High Room 
  6:30 PM  Youth Group -- Sr. High Room 
 
Monday, July 7, 2014 
  6:30 PM  Montreat Meeting -- Sr. High Room 
  7:00 PM  Sea Scout Ship 1009 (BSA) -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
 
Tuesday, July 8, 2014 
1:30 PM  Health and Healing -- Doris Kobe's Home 
6:30 PM  ArundelAir Chorus Rehearsal -- Dodds Hall 
 
Wednesday, July 9, 2014 
8:00 AM  Paper Tigers -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
6:30 PM  Southern Comforter's Quilt Guild -- Dodds Hall 
 
Thursday, July 10, 2014 
7:00 PM  BSA Troop 1009 Meeting -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
 
Friday, July 11, 2014 
No Events Scheduled 
 
Saturday, July 12, 2014 
No Events Scheduled 
 
Sunday, July 13, 2014 
  9:15 AM  Choir Rehearsal -- Sanctuary 
10:00 AM  Worship with Rev. Neff -- Sanctuary 
  7:00 PM  Chesapeake Chorale Board Meeting -- Adult Ed Conf Rm 
  7:00 PM  Sea Scout Ship 1009 (BSA) -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
 
Monday, July 14, 2014 
7:00 PM  Stephen Ministry Peer Supervision -- Adult Ed Conf Rm 
 
Tuesday, July 15, 2014 
1:30 PM  Health and Healing -- Doris Kobe's Home 
6:30 PM  ArundelAir Chorus Rehearsal -- Dodds Hall 
 
Wednesday, July 16, 2014 
  8:00 AM  Paper Tigers -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
12 Noon    80's Bash -- Olive Garden - Bowie Town Center 
 
Thursday, July 17, 2014 
7:00 PM  BSA Troop 1009 Meeting -- Dodds Hall Classroom 
 
Friday, July 18, 2014 
No Events Scheduled 
 
Saturday, July 19, 2014 
7:30 AM  Men's Book Group -- Panera Bread 
9:30 AM  Toddler VBS -- Dodds Hall 
 
Sunday, July 20, 2014 
  9:15 AM  Choir Rehearsal -- Sanctuary 
10:00 AM  Worship -- Sanctuary 

(Chuck Tanner to report on General Assembly) 

 
To all those celebrating a  

birthday this month: 
 

Happy Birthday! 

Please note there will be only one newsletter for 

July and August.  The deadline for the next news-

letter (8/1/2014) is by 9 AM Thursday, July 24. 


